G9.6 GRAVITY GYM
User Manual
DISCLAIMER
USE AT YOUR OWN RISK: Consult a physician before using this equipment or engaging in any
exercise program. It is your responsibility to evaluate your own medical and physical condition to
make sure that you are capable of using this equipment without injuring yourself. By voluntarily
undertaking this form of exercise you assume the risk of any resulting injury.
Not liable for injuries or damages: Ninja Play Fitness and Greenmaster disclaims liability for any

This list identifies the hardware you will use to assemble the product.
No. Description Qty.
403 Allen Head Bolt M8x15x15mm 14
405 Curve Washer 8x20x1.5mm 2
432 Flat Head Bolt M8x45x45mm 3
435 Allen Head  Bolt M8x10x10mm 2
437 Allen Head CAP Bolt M8x30x30mm 4
444 Allen Head  Bolt M8x90x15mm 2
A Allen Key 5mm 1
B Allen Key 6mm 1
C Wrench 17mm 1
Ninja Play G9.6 GRAVITY GYM 5
PARTS LIST
Item No. Description  Qty. Part No.
Ninja Play G9.6 Gravity Gym-100
101 Base Frame 1 G9.6-101
104 Lifter Frame 1 G9.6-104
105 Gravity Adjuster Frame 1 G9.6-105
106 Knob Adjusting Holder - Front 1 G9.6-106
107 Knob Adjusting Holder - Rear 1 G9.6-107
108 Sub Safety Locker Bracket - Right #1 1 G9.6-108
109 Sub Safety Locker Bracket #2 2 G9.6-109
110 Sub Safety Locker Bracket - Right #3 1 G9.6-110
111 Sub Safety Locker Bracket - Left #1 1 G9.6-111
112 Sub Safety Locker Bracket - Left #3 1 G9.6-112
113 Upright Tube - L 1 G9.6-113
114 Upright Tube - R 1 G9.6-114
115 Top Supporting Tube - L 1 G9.6-115
116 Top Supporting Tube - R 1 G9.6-116
117 Fixed Handle Bar - L 1 G9.6-117
118 Fixed Handle Bar - R 1 G9.6-118
119 Top Connecting Tube 1 G9.6-119
120 Upright Connecting Tube 1 G9.6-120
121 Fixed Mount Bracket 4 G9.6-121
122 Safety Locker 1 G9.6-122
123 Sub Safety Locker Bushing 2 G9.6-123
124 Crossbar #1 1 G9.6-124
125 Crossbar #2 1 G9.6-125
Ninja Play G9.6 Gravity Gym -200
201 N2 Cylinder Assembly 2 G9.6-201
202 Cylinder Bearing Set 4 G9.6-202
203 Level Adjuster 2 G9.6-203
204 Thumb Screw #1 2 G9.6-204
205 Motor Axel 1 G9.6-205
206 Motor Fixing Plate 1 G9.6-206
207 Bearing 6002 1 G9.6-207
208 Bearing 6000 1 G9.6-208
209 Knob Asis Plate 1 G9.6-209
210 Metal Bushing 0605F 2 G9.6-210
211 Spring 313mm 2 G9.6-211
212 Spring 833mm 4 G9.6-212
213 Bearing 6201 4 G9.6-213
214 Safety Rope 2 G9.6-214
215 Hook 6mm 2 G9.6-215
216 Metal Bushing 16x22.2x10.7 CH1548 4 G9.6-216
217 Bearing 608zz 6 G9.6-217
218 Thumb Screw #2 2 G9.6-218
219 Non-Slip Base 1 G9.6-219
6 Ninja Play G9.6 GRAVITY GYM
PARTS LIST
Item No. Description  Qty. Part No.
Ninja Play G9.6 Gravity Gym-300
301 Transportation Wheel 2 G9.6-301
302 Knob Roller 3 G9.6-302
303 Knob Indicator 1 G9.6-303
304 Knob POM Plate 2 G9.6-304
305 Gravity Adjusting Knob 1 G9.6-305
306 Gravity Indicating Cover - Upper 1 G9.6-306
307 Gravity Indicating Cover - Left 1 G9.6-307
308 Gravity Indicating Cover - Right 1 G9.6-308
309 Platform 1 G9.6-309
310 Clear PVC Plastic pipe 220 4 G9.6-310
311 End Cap #1 6 G9.6-311
312 Bracket Cover 4 G9.6-312
313 Wheel Cap 112x41.5mm 2 G9.6-313
314 Wheel Cap 46x12mm 2 G9.6-314
315 End Cap #2 2 G9.6-315
316 End Cap #3 2 G9.6-316
317 End Cap #4 4 G9.6-317
318 Snap Bushing 2 G9.6-318
Ninja Play G9.6 Gravity Gym-400
401 Washer 6x16x2 10 G9.6 -401
402 Allen Head Bolt M6x16x16 1 G9.6-402
403 Allen Head Bolt M8x15x15 14 G9.6-403
404 Allen Head Bolt 12x65-M10X15 2 G9.6-404
405 Curve Washer 8x20x1.5mm 2 G9.6-405
406 Spring Washer 6x10x1 6 G9.6-406
407 Round Head Self Tapping Screw 4x19 2 G9.6-407
408 Axel Φ8x60.2 3 G9.6-408
409 C Clip M8 6 G9.6-409
410 Screw Thread Adjuster Axel 1 G9.6-410
411 Metal Bushing 15.1x20x8.5 1 G9.6-411
412 Washer 8x23x4 1 G9.6-412
413 Round Head Screw M5x12x12 7 G9.6-413
414 Round Head Self Tapping Screw 4x12 11 G9.6-414
415 C Clip M6 1 G9.6-415
416 Spring 630mm 1 G9.6-416
417 Gasket Clips - U Type 5mm 3 G9.6-417
418 Round Head Self Tapping Screw 4.5x10 2 G9.6-418
419 Washer 10x23x2 4 G9.6-419
420 Safety Pin 2 G9.6-420
421 Allen Head Bolt M6x10x10 12 G9.6-421
422 Allen Head Bolt M6x60x15 2 G9.6-422
423 C Clip 10mm 2 G9.6-423
424 Allen Head Bolt M5x8x8 2 G9.6-424
425 Round Head Screw M4x30x30 1 G9.6-425
Ninja Play G9.6 GRAVITY GYM 7
PARTS LIST
Item No. Description  Qty. Part No.
426 Nylon Nut M4 1 G9.6-426
427 Nut M6 1 G9.6-427
428 Washer 10x16x2 1 G9.6-428
429 Washer 8x18x1.5 2 G9.6-429
430 Star Push Washer 8mm 4 G9.6-430
431 Round Head Screw M6x20x20 2 G9.6-431
432 Flat Head Bolt M8x45x45mm 3 G9.6-432
433 Safety Locker Axle #1 1 G9.6-433
434 Safety Locker Axle #2 1 G9.6-434
435 Allen Head Bolt M8x10x10mm 2 G9.6-435
436 Nylon Nut M6 6 G9.6-436
437 Allen Head CAP Bolt M8x30x30mm 4 G9.6-437
438 Washer 16x25x3 4 G9.6-438
439 Allen Head Bolt M10x20x20mm 2 G9.6-439
440 Spring Washer 10x16x2 2 G9.6-440
441 Washer 6x13x1 2 G9.6-441
442 Hex Head Bolt M10x90x30 4 G9.6-442
443 Nut M8 4 G9.6-443
444 Allen Head Bolt M8x90x15 2 G9.6-444
445 Round Head Self Tapping Screw 4.5x15 1 G9.6-445
446 Washer 8x14x1.5 4 G9.6-446
447 Spring Washer 8x13.5x1.7 4 G9.6-447
Ninja Play G9.6 Gravity Gym-600
601 PC Board 1 G9.6-601
602 Power Switch 1 G9.6-602
603 Power Adapter 1 G9.6-603
604 Adjusting Motor 1 G9.6-604
605 Micro Switch Connecting Wire-1 100mm 1 G9.6-605
606 Micro Switch Connecting Wire-2 650mm 1 G9.6-606
607 DC Power Wire #1 850mm 1 G9.6-607
608 DC Power Wire #2 700mm 1 G9.6-608
609 3PIN Power Switch Connecting Wire- 200mm 1 G9.6-609
610 Power Switch Connecting Wire 180mm 1 G9.6-610
611 2PIN Adjusting Motor Connecting Wire 170mm 1 G9.6-611
Ninja Play G9.6 Gravity Gym-A
A12 Strength Training Rope #1 1 G9.6-A12
Optional Purchasing
Item No. Description Qty. Part No.